

## FIELD NOTES OF ROAD NO. 632.

Commencing at the SE corner of the NE 1/4 of Sec. 13, T. 1 S. R. 30 1/2  
 E. W. M. set post 30' South of initial point marked R. 632.

Thence I run N. 73° E. 4.88 feet Dist.	A 1
Thence N. 59° E. 8.47 feet 13.35	A 2
Thence N. 45° E. 11.29 feet 24.64	A 3
Thence N. 49° E. 11.25 feet 35.89	A 4
Thence N. 41° E. 16.91 feet 52.80 set post 30' to left marked 1. M.	A 5
Thence N. 41° E. 2.55 feet	A 6
Thence N. 34° E. 19.54 feet 22.09	A 7
Thence East 30.71 feet 52.80 set post 30' to right marked 2. M.	A 8
Thence East 3.15 feet	A 9
Thence N. 66° 30' E. 13.57 feet 16.72	A 10
Thence N. 50° E. 17.34 feet 34.06	A 11
Thence N. 44° E. 14.35 feet 48.41	A 12
Thence N. 31° 15' E. 4.39 feet 52.80 set post 30' to left marked 3. M.	A 13
Thence N. 21° 15' E. 24.47 feet	A 14
Thence North 25.46 feet 49.93	A 15
Thence East 2.87 feet 52.80 set post 30' to left marked 4. M.	A 16
Thence East 3.15 feet	A 17
Thence N. 19° 30' E. 28.00 feet 31.15	A 18
Thence East 10.25 feet 41.35	A 19
Thence N. 48° E. 10.50 feet 51.85	A 20
Thence North 95' feet 52.80 set post 30' to right marked 5 M.	A 21
Thence North 14.95 feet	A 22
Thence East 25.87 feet 40.82	A 23
Thence N. 45° E. 45 feet 41.27	A 24
Thence East 11.53 feet 52.80 set post 30' to right marked 6. m.	A 25
Thence East 2.50 feet	A 26
Thence N. 70° E. 6.35 8.85	A 27
Thence N. 84° E. 6.45 feet 15.30	A 28
Thence North 26.90 feet 42.20	A 29
Thence N. 51° E. 18.65 chains to angle No. 29	A 30
Thence N. 88° E. 11.83 feet 19.83	A 31
Thence N. 41° 45' E. 17.95 feet 37.78	A 32
Thence N. 87° 20' E. 15.02 feet 52.80 set post 30' to right marked 8 M.	A 33
Thence East 24.55 feet	A 34
Thence North 25.10 feet 50.65	A 35
Thence N. 77° E. 2.15 feet 52.80 set post 30' to left marked 9. M.	A 36
Thence East 24.25 feet	A 37
Thence North 28.55 feet 52.80 set post 30' to left marked 10 m.	A 38
Thence North 45.83 feet	A 39
Thence N. 86° E. 4.20 feet 50.03	A 40
Thence N. 23° E. 2.77 feet 52.80 set post 30' to right marked 11 M.	A 41
Thence N. 23° E. 2.18 feet	A 42
Thence East 22.66 feet 24.84	A 43
Thence N. 45° E. 45' 25.29	A 44
Thence East 26.85 feet 52.14	A 45
Thence North 66 feet 52.80 set post 30' to right marked 12 M.	A 46
Thence North 52.14 feet	A 47
Thence East 66 feet 52.80 set post 30' to right marked 13 M.	A 48
Thence East 25.44 feet	A 49
Thence 6° E. 5.20 feet 30.64	A 50
Thence N. 36° E. 2.85 feet 33.49	A 51
Thence N. 77° E. 19.31 feet 52.80 set post 30' to right marked 14 M.	A 52
Thence N. 67° E. 3.95 feet	A 53
Thence N. 85° E. 2.64 feet 6.59 to a point in the present County Road on East line of S. E. 1/4 of Sec. 5-60 feet North of the N. E. corner of the S. E. 1/4 of the S. E. 1/4 of said Sec. 5 in Township 1 North of Range 32 East W. M. set post 30' East of terminus marked R. T. 632.	

I hereby certify that the foregoing Field Notes of Road N. 632 are correct.

John W. Kimbrell,  
 County Surveyor for Umatilla county, Ore.

## REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS.

IN THE MATTER OF VIEWING SURVEYING AND LAYING OUT COUNTY ROAD NO. 632  
 TO THE HONORABLE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY.  
 WE THE UNDERSIGNED BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS, heretofore instructed to  
 view, survey and locate Road No 632 submit the following report:  
 Pursuant to an order of the Honorable County Court we met at office of  
 County surveyor in Pendleton, on the 22 day of May 1907  
 We called to our aid

J. E. Bennett	Chairman
Frank Cook	Chairman
L. C. Rothrock	Flagman
J. W. Kimbrell	Marker

who were by the surveyor each duly sworn. We viewed surveyed, and located  
 said Road No. 632 as specified in our order. We find said route practicable